to elect, in such manner as the Speaker may direct, six members from among themselves to serve as members of the Court of the Aligarh Muslim University, subject to other provisions of Statues of the Aligarh Muslim University. The members so elected shall not be the employees of the Aligarh Muslim University."

The Motion was adopted.

ii) General Council of the Indian School of Mines Dhanbad.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS AND THE DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AMD CHILD DEVELOPMENT) (KUMRI MAMATA BENERJEE):

On behalf of my colleague, Shri Arjun Singh, I beg to move:

" That in pursuance of the provisions contained in rule 4 (ii) to (iv) read with rule 15 (3) of the Rules and Regulations of the Indian School of Mines. Dhanbad, the members of this House do proceed to elect, in such manner as the Speaker may direct, two members from among themselves, to serve as members of the General Council of the Indian School of Mines, Dhanbad, subject to other provisions of the said Rules and Regulations."

MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKER: The question is:

" That in pursuance of the provisions contained in rule 4 (ii) to (iv) read with rule 15 (3) of the Rules and Regulations of the Indian School of Mines, Dhanbad, the members of this House do proceed to elect, in such manner as the Speaker may direct, two members from among themselves, to serve as members of the General council of the Indian School of Mines, Dhanbad, subject to other provisions of the said Rules and Regulations."

The motion was adopted.

(iii) Central Advisory Board of Education

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DE-VELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS AND THE DE-PARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT) (KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE): On behalf of Shri Arjun Singh, I beg to move:

> That in pursuance of para 5 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development (Department of Education) Resolution No. F.1-2/90. PN (D.II). dated 19 October 1990 read with item No.5 (i) of the Annexure thereto. the Members of this House do proceed to elect, in such manner as the Speaker may direct, four members from amonast themselves to serve as members of the Central Advisory Board of Education, subject to